Finance Wing has also concurred the proposal of enhancement of rent for existing hired office 

accommodation and  lease agreement  in  respect of office building  for Regional Office, Kannur 

from Rs. 13/‐ per Sq.ft. to Rs. 18.43/‐ per Sq.ft. amounting to Rs. 1,67,808/‐ ( Rupees One Lakh 

Sixty Seven  thousand   Eight   Hundred Eight Only) per month    for a period of 05 years as per 

standard  agreement clause presently entered with the landlord subject to approval of competent 

authority (EC,CBT,EPF).  

 

5. However, it is recommended for renewal of lease w.e.f. 01.02.2018.  

 

Proposal: The Executive Committee, CBT is requested to 
consider the proposal for renewal of rent for Regional 
Office, Kannur. From Rs.13/- per sq. ft. To Rs. 18.43 
per sq. ft. amounting to Rs.1,67,808/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eight only) 
per month with effect from 01.02.2018  for a period  of 
05 years. 

Item No. 5 : Construction office building at Keonjhar. 

1. Regional Office, Keonjhar was established as a Sub Regional Office in the year 2006. This 

office looks after Keonjhar and Mayurban district of Odisha.

[...]

partition for offices chamber and  low height work station for staffs shall be of modular 

type for having more circulation area and easy relocation. 

 

9. Finance Wing has concurred the proposal for construction office building at RO, Keonjhar 

(Odisha),  EPFO,  as  per modified  preliminary  estimate  amounting  to  Rs.  6,11,20,000/‐ 

(Rupees six Crores Eleven Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only) including applicable taxes i.e. add 

3% contingencies, 7.2% GST on total (B) and agency charges @ 3.5% of total (B) 50% of 

normal agency charges and total cost of Civil + Electrical Works, subject to approval of 

Competent Authority(EC,CBT,EPF).

[...]

work Manual) 

Rs.3,39,889/‐ 

  Total  Rs.71,37,671/‐ (B1) 

  Add departmental charges @ 6% on (B1)  Rs.4,28,260/‐ 

  Add service tax @6% on (A1)  Rs.4,07,867/‐ 

  Total  Rs.79,73,798/‐ 

 

Grand Total of ESTIMATE‐1 & 2(Rs.98,16,251/‐ + Rs.79,73,798/‐) = Rs.1,77,90,049/‐(Rupees one 

crore seventy seven lakhs ninety thousand forty nine only). 

 

5.  The above estimated cost  for  the proposal may be considered  for approval of competent 

 authority.  On  approval,  concerned  Additional  CPFC  of  Zone  and  OIC,  Regional  Office, 

Rajamahendravaram will  be  directed  to  take  up  the  issue with  CPWD  for  ensuring  that

[...]

be ensured before payment to CPWD. 
 

7.  Finance Wing  has  concurred  the  above  proposals  of  Providing  physical  facilities  in  the 
alternate Data Centre and Cell Centre, Secunderabad Civil and Electrical works amounting to 

Page 155 of 204 91st EC, CBT : 21.02.2018

Rs.31,50,100/‐  (Rupees Thirty One  Lakhs Fifty Thousand One Hundred Only)  including 5% 
Contingencies Charges, 5.8% Service Tax, 1% labour cess & 6% agency charges (after availing 
50% of normal agency  charges of 12% up  to work  costing up  to Rs.2  crore as per CPWD 
Manual), subject to approval of Competent Authority.